

Resolution

Live well San Diego Initiative

June 30, 2016

WHEREAS, it is known that poor nutrition, lack of exercise and use of tobacco lead to cancer, heart disease, type 2 diabetes and lung disease which result in more that 50 percent of all deaths in the region; and

WHEREAS, *Live Well San Diego* is an initiative of the County of San Diego to improve health, safety and well-being for all residents and represents a shared vision that can only be accomplished through collaboration with partners in every sector; and

WHEREAS, the Borrego Community Health Foundation's vision is a community in which every person chooses health and the Foundation's mission is to advance community health by providing access to premier health services and education for those in need; and

WHEREAS, Borrego Community Health Foundation provides a wide variety of programs and services including primary care, dental services, selected specialty care, chronic disease case management, prenatal services, behavioral and mental health services, and alcohol, tobacco and other drug prevention; and

WHEREAS, Borrego Community Health Foundation is a model healthcare agency that offers a comprehensive array of healthcare, outreach, advocacy and education, and has multiple sites of care recognized as a Level 3 Patient Centered Medical Homes, a distinguished accreditation granted through the National Committee for Quality Assurance; and

WHEREAS, Borrego Community Health Foundation actively promotes and supports *Live Well San Diego* programs and policies that encourage people to make positive choices and improve their lives in *Live Well San Diego* priority areas, including: physical activity, tobacco use/exposure prevention, injury and violence prevention, mental health and suicide prevention, nutrition, alcohol and drug use prevention, and emergency preparedness;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that through these many efforts the Borrego Community Health Foundation supports the County of San Diego *Live Well San Diego* Initiative and will serve as a collaborative partner.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 30th day of June, 2016 by the Board of Directors of the Borrego Community Health Foundation.

Signature

Michael Hickok Treasurer/Secretary

Date: June 30 2011

Arlanza Family Health Center| Borrego Medical Clinic | Centro Medico Cathedral City | Centro Medico Coachella | Centro Medico El Cajon | Centro Medico Escondido | Centro Medico Mobile Unit | Centro Medico Oasis | Desert Hot Springs Community Health Center | Eastside Health Center | Julian Medical Clinic | The Smile Factory